

City of Brea

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

BREA CITY COUNCIL

OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the meetings of the BREA CITY COUNCIL and OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY regularly scheduled for Tuesday, August 4, 2015 have been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meetings will be held on **Tuesday, August 18**, **2015**, at 1 Civic Center Circle, Brea, California, as follows:

- The BREA CITY COUNCIL in the Council Chambers, 1st floor of the Civic & Cultural Center
- The OVERSIGHT BOARD in the Executive Conference Room, 3rd floor of the Civic & Cultural Center

The meeting was cancelled so City Council Members can attend the National Night Out with Public Safety and Community Services Department's at the Brea Marketplace.

DATED: July 30, 2015

CITY OF BREA

Idlian Harris-Neal, CMC, City Clerk

City CouncilMarty Simonoff
MayorChristine Marick
Mayor Pro TemCecilia Hupp
Council MemberGlenn Parker
Council MemberSteven Vargas
Council MemberCivic & Cultural Center • 1 Civic Center Circle • Brea, California92821-5732 • 714/990-7600 • FAX 714/990-2258 • www.cityofbrea.net• www.cityofbrea.net

Recycled Cert no SCS-COC-001182 0 1996 FSC